
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CALENDAR
Judge S. James Otero

Western Division
Courtroom 10C, Tenth Floor

350 West 1st Street
Los Angeles, California 90012
Date: Monday, April 16, 2018 

Deputy Clerk: Victor Cruz  Law Clerks: Bethany Bengfort
Court Recorder:  Carol Zurborg  Laura Raden

 Andrew Jones

3. ED CV 17-02415 SJO (KKx) Peggy Johnson v. Metropolitan Life Insurance
Company et al

E.R.I.S.A.-Employee Benefits Filed: 12/01/2017; Jury Demand: None ; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: April 16, 2018 @ 8:30 a.m.

Alan E Kassan Chakameh Ganji 
Andrew Michael Kantor Misty A Murray 
Corinne Chandler Hinshaw and Culbertson LLP 
Kantor and Kantor LLP 633 West Fifth Street 47th Floor 
19839 Nordhoff Street Los Angeles, CA 90071-2043 
Northridge, CA 91324 213-680-2800 
818-886-2525 Fax: 213-614-6399 
Fax: 818-350-6272 cganji@hinshawlaw.com
akassan@kantorlaw.net mmurray@hinshawlaw.com
akantor@kantorlaw.net 
gkantor@kantorlaw.net
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2. CV 18-01135 SJO (AGRx) Hakim W Rashid v. Allstate Northbrook Indemnity

Company

Removal of Personal Injury Complaint filed in Superior Court on 01/12/18,
REMOVED 02/09/2018; Jury Demand: Defendant ; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: April 16, 2018 @ 8:30 a.m.

Hakim W. Rashid Yaas Crystal Hejazi 
11209 National Blvd., Unit 163 Sheppard Mullin Richter
Los Angeles, CA 90064 and Hampton LLP
PRO SE 333 South Hope Street 43rd Floor 

Los Angeles, CA 90071 
213-617-5484 
Fax: 213-620-1398 
yhejazi@sheppardmullin.com 

Peter H Klee  
Sheppard Mullin Richter 
and Hampton LLP 
501 West Broadway 19th Floor 
San Diego, CA 92101 
619-338-6500 
Fax: 619-234-3815 
pklee@sheppardmullin.com 
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3. CV 18-01187 SJO (FFMx) Robert Whitlock v. FCA US LLC

Removal of Complaint for Violation of Statutory Obligations Filed in Superior
Court on 01/12/18, Removed 02/13/2018; Jury Demand: Both ; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: April 16, 2018 @ 8:30 a.m.

Ramtin Shahian  Brian Takeya Yasuzawa 
Benchmark Legal PC Barry R Schirm 
1875 Century Park East Suite 600 Hawkins Parnell Thackston
Los Angeles, CA 90067 and Young LLP 
310-507-9085 445 South Figueroa Street Suite 3200 
Fax: 310-507-7052 Los Angeles, Ca 90071 
rshahian@bmlfirm.com 231-486-8018 

Fax: 213-486-8080 
byasuzawa@hptylaw.com 
bschirm@hptylaw.com
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4. ED CV 17-01710 SJO (AGRx) Marguerite Audey Heflin, et al v. United States

Postal Service, et al

Auto Negligence Complaint for: 1.  Personal Injury; 2. Negligent Infliction of
Emotional Distress; 3.   Loss  of Consortium Filed: 08/23/2017; Jury Demand:
Plaintiff; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: April 16, 2018 @ 8:30 a.m.

Jerry Neil Gans  Julie Zatz, AUSA
Gans and Rosenfield LLP 213-894-7349 
17671 Irvine Blvd., Suite 207 Julie.Zatz@usdoj.gov
Tustin, CA 92780 
714-838-0654 
Fax: 714-838-1596 
jngansesq@aol.com 

Paul Eugene Lee  
Law Office of Paul Lee 
28241 Crown Valley Parkway
Suite F-605 
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 
949-600-7811 
Fax: 949-600-7822 
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5. CV 18-01385 SJO (JCx) Ohio Casualty Insurance Company v. CNA/The

Continental Insurance Company, et al 

Removal - Breach of Contract Complaint for Damages and Declaratory Relief
Filed: 02/20/2018; Jury Demand: Defendant ; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: April 16, 2018 @ 8:30 a.m.

Robert R Luster  Robert C Christensen 
Santa Cruz Brownwood and Cannon CNA Coverage Litigation Group 
P O Box 85462 555 12th Street Suite 600 
San Diego, CA 92186-5462 Oakland, CA 94607 
619-744-6800 510-645-2306 
Fax: 603-334-7089 Fax: 510-645-2323 
robert.luster@libertymutual.com robert.christensen@cna.com
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6. ED CV 18-00079 SJO (SPx) Stubbie Barr v. City of Riverside

Employment Discrimination Complaint for Injunctive Relief and Damages for
Disability Discrimination1n Violation  of California's Civil Rights Statutes (Cal.
Gov't Code§ 11135, Cal. Oov't Code § 44SO et seq., and Cal. Civ. Code§ 54.1
et seq.) And Title Il Of the Americans with Disabilities Act (42 U.S.C. § 12131
et seq.) Filed in Superior Court on 12/07/18, REMOVED 01/12/2018; Jury
Demand: Both ; ADR

MANDATORY SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: April 16, 2018 @ 8:30 a.m.

Jeff A Harrison Angela M Jones 
Marina S Pantchenko  Charles Anthony Mayr 
Metz and Harrison LLP Riverside City Attorney's Office 
139 Richmond Street 3750 University Avenue Suite 250 
El Segundo, CA 90245 Riverside, CA 92501 
310-648-8755 951-826-5567 
Fax: 310-648-8734 Fax: 951-826-5540 
jharrison@metzharrison.com anjones@riversideca.gov
mpantchenko@metzharrison.com cmayr@riversideca.gov
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7. CR 14-00338 (A) SJO: U.S.A. v. (# 50) Antonio Dodds (CUSTODY)

Register Number: 73351-112

COUNTS TO FIRST SUPERSEDING INDICTMENT:
18 U.S.C. § 1962(d) Racketeer Influenced and Corrupt Organizations
Conspiracy (1s)  
21 U.S.C. § 846 Conspiracy to Manufacture, Distribute and Possess with Intent
to Distribute Cocaine Base in the Form of Crack Cocaine, Cocaine,
Methamphetamine, Phencyclidine, Ecstasy, Marijuana, and Codeine (12s)   
21 U.S.C. § 841(a)(1),(b)(1)(B)(iii) Distribution and Possession with Intent to
Distribute Controlled Substances (22s)   
18 U.S.C. § 924(c)(1)(A) (ii) Possess, Use, Carry, Brandish and or Discharge a 
21 U.S.C. § 860 Distribution and Possession with Intent to Distribute
Controlled Substances in and near Schools and Parks (34s-83s)   
18 U.S.C. § 924(c)(1)(A)(ii) Possess, Use, Carry, Brandish and or Discharge a
Firearm During and in Relation to and in Furtherance of a Crime of Violence
and or a Drug Trafficking Crime (95s) 

SENTENCING: April 16, 2018 @ 9:00 a.m.

Mack Eric Jenkins, AUSA
213-894-2091 Anthony Eaglin
mack.jenkins@usdoj.gov  Anthony Eaglin Law Offices 

One Wilshire Building
Max B Shiner, AUSA 624 South Grand Avenue 22nd Floor 
213-894-3308 Los Angeles, CA 90017
max.shiner@usdoj.gov  213-629-8734   

Fax: 213-629-8735 
Wilson Park, AUSA eaglinlaw@gmail.com
213-894-5796
wilson.park@usdoj.gov

Sheila Nagaraj, AUSA
213-894-2690
sheila.nagaraj@usdoj.gov 
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8. CR 16-00867 SJO: U.S.A. v. (2) Othoniel Silva (CUSTODY)

Register Number: 74408-112

21 U.S.C. § 846: Conspiracy to Distribute and Possess with Intent to Distribute
Methamphetamine (1) 
21 U.S.C. § 841(a)(1),(b)(1)(A)(viii); 18 U.S.C. § 2(a): Possession with Intent to
Distribute Methamphetamine; Aiding and Abetting (2)

SENTENCING: April 16, 2018 @ 9:00 a.m.

Adam P Schleifer Angel Navarro 
213-894-2686 Angel Navarro Law Office 
adam.schleifer@usdoj.gov 714 West Olympic Boulevard Suite 450 

Los Angeles, CA 90015 
626-390-6621 
Fax: 213-746-4435 
angel_navarro@me.com  
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9. CR 14-00338-SJO: U.S.A. v (32) Andre Williams (CUSTODY) 

REG. NO. 67972-112

18 U.S.C. § 1962(d): Racketeer Influenced and Corrupt Organizations
Conspiracy (1) 
21 U.S.C. § 846: Conspiracy to Manufacture, Distribute and Possess with
Intent to Distribute Cocaine Base in the Form of Crack Cocaine, Cocaine,
Methamphetamine, Phencyclidine, Ecstasy, Marijuana, and Codeine (12) 

SENTENCING: April 16, 2018 @ 9:00 a.m.

Mack Eric Jenkins, AUSA Jason P Gonzalez 
213-894-2091 Jessica N Walker 
mack.jenkins@usdoj.gov  Nixon Peabody LLP 

555 West 5th Street 46th Floor 
Max B Shiner, AUSA Los Angeles, CA 90013-1010 
213-894-3308 213-629-6135
max.shiner@usdoj.gov  Fax: 855-588-7913 

jgonzalez@nixonpeabody.com
Wilson Park, AUSA jwalker@nixonpeabody.com
213-894-5796
wilson.park@usdoj.gov Karina G Puttieva  

Neal James Gauger
Nixon Peabody LLP 
300 South Grand Avenue Suite 4100 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
213-629-6000 
Fax: 213-629-6001 
kputtieva@nixonpeabody.com 
ngauger@nixonpeabody.com
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10. CV 16-09329 SJO (FFMx) Woul Soo Park v. Loretta Lynch et al

Denial of Application for Naturalization Hearing Complaint for Declaratory
And Injunctive Relief and for Hearing on Naturalization Application Filed:
12/16/2016; Jury Demand: None; Not ADR

PRETRIAL CONFERENCE: April 16, 2018 @ 9:00 a.m.

Shirley N Wei Robert Ira Lester, AUSA
Law Office of Shirley Wei 213-894-2464
12655 W Jefferson Boulevard robert.lester@usdoj.gov
4th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90066
310-910-0045
Fax: 310-496-0184
ssher@weisherlaw.com 


